Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Page 5 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
100 kHz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm, excluding d × l = 8 × 20 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 6.3 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm)
VR = 160 V DC
10 10 × 16 250 B43082A1106M***
22 10 × 20 500 B43082A1226M***
33 10 × 20 500 B43082A1336M***
47 12.5 × 20 660 B43082A1476M***
68 12.5 × 25 760 B43082A1686M***
100 16 × 25 1120 B43082A1107M***
150 16 × 31.5 1300 B43082A1157M***
VR = 200 V DC
4.7 10 × 12.5 158 B43082A2475M***
6.8 10 × 16 230 B43082A2685M***
10 10 × 16 250 B43082A2106M***
22 10 × 20 500 B43082A2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 600 B43082A2336M***
47 12.5 × 20 660 B43082A2476M***
68 12.5 × 25 760 B43082A2686M***
100 16 × 25 1100 B43082A2107M***
150 16 × 31.5 1300 B43082A2157M***
VR = 250 V DC
1.0 8 × 11.5 18 B43082F2105M***
4.7 10 × 16 200 B43082F2475M***
6.8 10 × 16 240 B43082F2685M***
10 10 × 20 280 B43082F2106M***
22 12.5 × 20 600 B43082F2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 600 B43082F2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 700 B43082F2476M***
68 16 × 25 1000 B43082F2686M***
100 16 × 31.5 1200 B43082F2107M***
B43082
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 6 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
100 kHz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm, excluding d × l = 8 × 20 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 6.3 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm)
VR = 350 V DC
10 10 × 20 250 B43082A4106M***
22 12.5 × 20 350 B43082A4226M***
33 16 × 20 500 B43082A4336M***
47 16 × 25 650 B43082A4476M***
68 16 × 31.5 800 B43082A4686M***
VR = 400 V DC
1.0 6.3 × 11 18 B43082A9105M***
2.2 8 × 15 108 B43082A9225M***
3.3 8 × 15 108 B43082A9335M***
3.3 8 × 20 121 B43082B9335M***
4.7 10 × 20 180 B43082A9475M***
6.8 10 × 20 220 B43082A9685M***
6.8 12.5 × 20 240 B43082B9685M***
10 10 × 20 250 B43082A9106M***
22 12.5 × 25 400 B43082A9226M***
33 16 × 25 600 B43082A9336M***
47 16 × 31.5 750 B43082A9476M***
VR = 450 V DC
10 12.5 × 20 300 B43082A5106M***
22 16 × 25 550 B43082A5226M***
33 16 × 31.5 700 B43082A5336M***
B43082
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 7 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.